State of Florida

Public Serbice Commission

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: August 15, 1996
TO: Division of Records and Reporting

Division of Legal Services (Crosby)
FROM: Division of Water and Wastewater (Walker)

RE: Docket No. 960222-WS - Request for Exemption from Florida Public Service
Commission Regulation by Coopers Hawk Apartments

Please file the attached documents in Docket No. 960222-WS. This information was
received from the applicant in response to staff's request for confirmation of updated
supplier charges.

POCUMENT NI'MBER-DATE
UB6OD AUGIER

RECORDS/REPORTING



. . 'l

L A

1502 Roberts Drive | ' Phone (904) 246-7532

Jacksonvllle Beach, FL 32250 ENV'RDTE':H © . Fax (904) 249-3332
Utllity Management Services 9 f o
&7 47 2
August 2, 1996 ., bl 27
N. D. Walker
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: Response to exemption Proceedings
Dear Mr. Walker:

Please find enclosed the tollowing responses to your requests on July 11. I bope this intormation
will be sufficient for you to permit issuance of exemption permits for the following communities.

ava i J-'- ‘._"l

Yes, the base facility charges are dx[fmt Thg'e are fifteen (15) meters each 1 4" in size
($14.20/water) and ($21.55/sewer) which m.'lf.futhe total base fees $213.00/water and $323.25/sewer.

Yes, the base facility charges{Rave changed. ‘[{3 hmaﬂm: (3) meters each 3* in size
(§75.35/water) and ($54.50/sewer) which nakes the total base fees $226.05/water and $163.50/sewer.

Tt
* \"«H‘ . Jr.’f
Coopers Hawk W8 A
. &7

This community has six (6) meters caEh 2" in size ($39.70/ware) and ($27.30/sewer) which makes

the total base fees $238.20/water and $163. Sofwr.-: A %
-1 AS 1
¢ Hamptons 9 W) % pr. o 4
' cf

You are correct. Brevard Co. does provide the wastewaer Service to this property @ $2.85/1000g.
The City of Melbourne bills for the County and pays them for what they collect. At the Hamptons,
vou will find two (2) meters 27 in size ($43.12/water) and ($11.55/unit/sewer, residential B).

Also enclosed are the rates from the respective cities you needed. Please call if you have any more

questions or require more information in order to make the exemptions,
John S. Ranney O

Director of Operations

Singegely,

“The Leading Source in Water Conservation”




; e Lt e | =

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
: WATER AND SEWER RATES -
' Customers of the City ol Jacksonville's municipally owned waler and sewer system

pay operations, maintenance and replacement of the syslem through monthly user
' chargas in an effort lo keep you inlormed of how you are billed each month lor water
and sewer services, we have lisled below the rates and charges for our cuslomers.

These rales will become elfective May 1996.

MONTHLY SERVICE USE RATES
Base Fee Portion All Customers

MeterSize Water  Sewer | MelerSize Waler Sewer

5/8° $8.45 $3.40 4" $115.35 $85.15

34" $10.65 $5.15 6" $226.85 = $170.45

1 £15.20 $8.55 8" $360.35  $272.60

12" $26.35 $17.10 10°* $516.25 $391.90

2" $39.70 $27.30 12° $961.60  $73255

3* $75.35 $54.50 20" $2,009.30 $1533.20
(OVER) '

Post-It™ brand lax transmital memo

hE! T !
Dept. -ﬁ--:
Ut T2




. oo o

L]
P g o —n & o T AN T SIS B0 s s 5 ¢ st .

VOLUME CHARGES ( per ccf )
(tccl= 1oﬂewicleet=7dagallom)

WATER WATER WATER
Commerclal Customer Resldential Customer Irrigation Customer

5/8" - 8° Meler usage $0.63 1-15 ccf usage $058 1-30ccl usage $0.73
10° - 20" Meter usage $0.47 16-30cc!  usage $0.73  over 30 ccf usage $0.96

over 30ccd usage $0.96

—

SEWER
Commerclal/Resldential Cuslomer

Usage $2.90
EXAMPLE EXAMPLE 2

Residential customer with 5/8° meter Residential customer with 5/ 8* meter
consumes 80O Cu. FL. (8 ccf) ol waler consumes 2000 Cu. FL. (20 ccl) of water
Waler = $8.45 + (8x$0.58 ) = $1309  Waler= $8.45 +(15x$0.58)+(5x$0.73)= $20.80
Sewer = $3.40 +(B8x$290)= 2660 Sewer=$340 +(20x$2.90) = 61.40
10% Public Service Tax = $1.31  10% Public Service Tax = $208

Tolal $41.00 ’ Total $84.28

Residential sower charges are besed on actual waler Usage up 10 @ maximum of 3000 cubic leot per

month for October through March Apeil theough Seplernber sewer charges are based on ninely percent of
actual waler usage up o the above maximum to account for walering of lawns, gardens, elc,




&
A\ U?/

&
) o¥ AUTOMATIC COVER SHEET
D e

DATE AUG- 2-96 FRI 14:22

TO:

FAX #: 9119042493399

FROM: UTILITIES SERVICES

FAX #: 407 633 2095

02 PAGES WERE SENT
(INCLUDING THIS COVER PAGE)



01
FAX NO. 633 2085 P.
AUG- 2-86 FRI 14:21 U'WTIES SERVICES ﬂ

'TE -
314- H't‘r - - - - - " . - L - . . L] Sﬂﬂ. DU‘
1“ Het.r - - - - - - L L - - - L] - - . - 'olﬂo
1-1;2" Hﬁtﬂ!‘ L L - . . ® . . . 200. 00
2“ H.t’.r - L] . - L] . L] L] . . . L - - . - Jno'oo
3“ H.ter == L A I T S T " e . 5 . 75°o°°
‘- ".t.r - - L] Ll L] . L] - Ll - - L] L L] - 1'250-00
5" H.t.r * @ 8 , % o s 8 0 4 LA 1' UD0.00
Besidential a:
Residential linqln-tnlily dwelling units, including mobile homes
and duplexes, for each family living unit; _
Honth1¥ Base Charges . . , , . e+ s« $13.43 per unit
Commodity Charge . , , . ® 8 v e 208 Per 1,000
gallons' to maximum
'y d ©f 12,000 gallons
J o T (Maximum Billing ~ §47.63)

Residentia) B:
- Multi-family Tesidential dwelling units (exclusive of duplexes) and

. Wobile home parks vith common water meter for all units:

-Honthl Base Charges . . Tt e+ s« . $11.55 per unit
COmnodfty Charge . , , , . Tttt . . 2.85 per 1,000

. gallons
-3 (No Maximum Billing)

vz ey, B2Sidential c:
B Shran o Multi-family residential dwelling units (exclusive of duplexes)
== with individua) wvater meters for each unit;

O Monthly Base Charges . . , , , ** + + + $11.55 per unit
- Commodity Charge . . , ., . Pttt e 2.85 per 1,000
gallons to maximum
of 12,000 gallons
(Maximum Billing: 845.75)

All other users of the sewer system which are not classified as
Residential j Or Residential B o Residential <, shall be
classified as Comnercial users,



phomnen

Tou N.D. Walker FPSC
Proms  John Ranney
& God{413-492(
Dates July 11, 1908
Rat Open Dockets

Dsar Mr. Walker:

Pleass find tha following base relevant to the information you have requestad. This memo serves as a
comection to the onginal applications.

Docket # 7, The Savannaha:

Corporation - Yes

Enciosed are the Meboume Cly rates
Dockst # 2, Woodbridge et the Leke:

The City of Jax now charges $.5%/ccf water and $2 80/cof sower.
Docket #7, Coopers Hawic

Corporation - Yes

The Clty of Jax now charges $.63/cof water and §2.00/cc! sewer
Daockst # 7, The Hamotons

Flease see enciosed rates for City of Melbourne

Tl

® Page 1




LJonn HQN@EJ

"75. Wastewater service rutes,

raily. There shall be paid to the city for
- cu, other buflding or structure which

‘%) sanitary sewage main in the city, =
r=nal service charge for the use or avail-
/% wewer service an pat out in this

-+4¢ uf the sewer services and facilitiss
+ “barge which shall be based upon the
Ppacye :-:.:imu -
i 5y the meter Tap-
“. excapt as herein specifisd. The rete
% of users shall be computad in sccor.
hiw provisicos of this article. The rates
- haved on the customer's lacation. Cuas-
*.'vd within the city luzits of the City of
«hall pay the inside city rate. Custom-
. wmtside the city lmite of the Clty of

will pay the outside city rate.

©dy servics charge: Rach customer con-
= city’s wastewnter gystam to whom &
«L 1] be rendered for watar furnished
= works system of the city shall pay
of the water sarvice mater in sccor-
s schedule set forth below:

Monthly Service
Charge

Inside City ~ Outside Cisy
4 1 $ 439
10.78 13.48
21.88 - 2095
34.48 43.12
68.9¢ 80.24
107.78 134.78
218.50 209.50
844.80
S sttt
an custemer's demand

#1omer has received & permit for and
1 an individual gray water disposal
it oqual to fifty (50) per cant of the
nce and gallonage charges shall be
«wwivd, bowewer, that if the gray water
-wodoped for any reasen, this credit
vr be allowed.

1

{e) MMMMM
to the city's wistewster system to whom a manth.
hmmumnmwwm

ments to sewer bills resuitiag from excessive wa-
tar because of lesks in the water ser-
vioe lines, plumblng fixturas or unusual

requast for adjustment within eixty (60)
days of the date of the bill for which adjust-
mens is requastsd,

(3) Ths sccount bolder must esteblish that the
water did not Sow through the ssaitery rys-
tam.

(6 An odferterent 15 2 sewes Ml hsis net hown.
grantad in the previous twalve (12) montha.

(5) The mmount of sewer chargy sdjustments
shall be as follows:

Rulated to Bovesve
Water Consumption

$200.00 to $400.00
Ovar $400.00 to $500.00
Ower $800.00 t5 $800.00
Over $800.00

Sewer Charge
Adjustmant
$200.00
§300.00

$400.00
$800.00




m mw: i mﬂmm.ﬂ EREEREE

w
)

mﬁw

wm ummuu: 282

il i m mmwmmwmmmww

zm_ m £33 w dinl:
m &+ PR d dgestidity:

. 2y

m | R R
mﬁm wu Frfnmvoalt Mw-_n umm mummmmun

3;
Mmﬁ & 3 -um =
i Mwuwﬁm

w

Emmim“,m hafien 03
mm.muu*umr—m w.._w mmma it Mm
m.wmwm il hEl 1 o
a35E3% g 4= 5 15933 B

AT Rl





